Unrealised holding losses arising
during the year   (773)   (773)
Less reclassification adjustment
for losses included in the income
statement   22   22
Related change in amortisation
of deferred income and acquisition
costs   307   307
Related tax   218   218   12   12
-----------------------------------   --------   ------   ------   --------   ------   ------
Total items recognised directly in
equity   38   1   39   (160)   (160)
-----------------------------------   --------   ------   ------   --------   ------   ------
Total income and expense for the year   786   13   799   357   (1)   356
-----------------------------------   --------   ------   ------   --------   ------   ------
Cumulative effect of changes in
accounting policies on adoption of
IAS 32, IAS 39 and IFRS 4, net of
applicable taxes at 1 January 2005
(note G)   226   (3)   223
Dividends   (380)   (380)   (323)   (323)
Reserve movements in respect of
share-based payments   15   (1)   14   10   10
Change in minority interest arising
principally from purchase and sale of
venture investment companies and
property partnerships of the PAC
with-profits fund   26   26   1   1

Share capital and share premium
---------------------------------
Proceeds from Rights Issue, net of
expenses   1,021   1,021
Other new share capital
subscribed   55   55   119   119

Treasury shares
-----------------
Movement in own shares
purchased in respect of share-based
payment plans   0   0   (2)   (2)
Movement on Prudential plc shares
purchased by unit trusts consolidated
under IFRS   3   3   14   14
-----------------------------------   --------   ------   ------   --------   ------   ------
Net increase in equity   705   35   740   1,196   0   1,196
-----------------------------------   --------   ------   ------   --------   ------   ------
At beginning of year:
As previously reported under
UK GAAP   4,281   71   4,352   3,240   107   3,347
Changes arising from adoption of
IFRS (note F)   208   66   274   53   30   83
-----------------------------------   --------   ------   ------   --------   ------   ------
As restated under IFRS   4,489   137   4,626   3,293   137   3,430
-----------------------------------   --------   ------   ------   --------   ------   ------
At end of year   5,194   172   5,366   4,489   137   4,626
-----------------------------------   --------   ------   ------   --------   ------   ------

IFRS BASIS RESULTS

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

64

STATUTORY BASIS RESULTS
   31 Dec
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET   31 Dec 2004 GBPm
----------------------------------   2005 GBPm  (note F)
   -------   -------

Assets
--------
Goodwill:
Attributable to PAC with-profits fund   607   784

[…]

announcement of restated 2004 comparative results on 2 June 2005 and the interim
results announcement on 27 July 2005. These details are available at the Group's
web-site at www.prudential.co.uk or on request. Notes C and F show the effect of
IFRS  adoption on the income  statement for 2004 and  shareholders'  equity at 1
January  2004 and 31 December  2004.  Note G shows the effect of the adoption of
the standards IAS 32, IAS 39 and IFRS 4 at 1 January 2005.

C. Reconciliation of the summary income statement

Year ended 31 December 2004   IFRS adjustments
   ------------------
   Recognition,
   Presentation   measurement
   of UK GAAP in   and other   Statutory
   UK GAAP   IFRS format   changes   IFRS
   (note C(i))   (note C(i))   (note C(ii))   basis
   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------

Earned premiums, net
of reinsurance   16,099   53   16,152
Investment income   13,917   2,082   (249)   15,750
UK fund management result   136   (136)
US broker-dealer and fund

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

69

management result   (14)   14
Asia fund management result   19   (19)
UK banking result (continuing
operations)   63   (63)
Other income   773   1,229   2,002
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------
Total revenue   30,220   2,704   980   33,904
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------
Benefits and claims and
movement in unallocated
surplus of with-profits
funds   (26,598)   (83)   88   (26,593)
Acquisition costs and other
operating expenditure   (2,069)   (2,434)   (1,060)   (5,563)
Finance costs: interest on
core structural borrowings of
shareholder-financed operations   (187)   (187)
Amortisation of goodwill
(continuing operations)   (94)   94
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------
Total charges   (28,761)   (2,704)   (878)   (32,343)
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------
Profit before tax*   1,459   102   1,561
Tax attributable to
policyholders' returns   (701)   (10)   (711)
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------
Profit before tax attributable
to shareholders   758   92   850
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------
Tax expense   (947)   (4)   (951)
Less: Tax attributable to
policyholders' returns   701   10   711
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------
Tax attributable to
shareholders' profits   (246)   6   (240)
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------
Profit from continuing
operations after tax   512   98   610
Discontinued operations
(net of tax)   (94)   (94)
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------
Profit for the year   418   98   516
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------
Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company   428   89   517
Minority interests   (10)   9   (1)
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------
Profit for the year   418   98   516
---------------------------   -------   --------   --------   -------

* Profit before tax represents  income net of post-tax  transfers to unallocated
surplus of with-profits  funds,  before tax  attributable to  policyholders  and
unallocated   surplus  of   with-profits   funds,   unit-linked   policies   and
shareholders' profits.

Notes

C(i) UK GAAP results

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

70

The UK GAAP basis results shown above reflect those  previously  recorded in the
technical  accounts  and  non-technical  account of the Group's  profit and loss
account under Companies Act requirements. These results are then reconfigured to